short videos editing through Canva, Usage of Plantix app, 

Creation of flipping brochures, website designing, creation 

of QR codes, Jingles, were very useful to them. Several 

trainees developed the above given digital products and 

shared in group.

A total of one hundred and three (103) no of 

participants representing the Dept. of Agriculture, 

horticulture, fisheries, animal husbandry, Dairy, 

Agricultural marketing and business and community 

development, SAUs, KVKs, Sericulture Sectors of Andhra 

Pradesh, Jammu and Kashmir, Jharkhand, Karnataka,